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1. Division Name/Staff Name: 

REQUFXT TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Division of Competitive Markets 6 Enforcement/isler 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR 

I 

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office of t h e  General Counsel 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

Cancellation of tariff and removal from register by Florida Public Service 

A. Provide NAMW OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

8. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

I 
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

xx Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 

ENFORCEMENT 
BETH W. SALAK 
DIRECTOR , 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
RUDOLPH "RuDY~' BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

(850) 413-6600 

March 16,2004 

Mr. Peter H. Farrell, CEO 
Resort Network Services LLC (TJ602) 
484 SW Borland Road 
West Linn, OR 97068-9139 

Dear Mr. Farrell: 

On March 15,2004, the Commission received your letter requesting cancellation of your IXC 
certificate because you ceased doing business at the end of 2003. Before staff can recommend a 
voluntary cancellation, a company must be in good standing and not have a balance of the Regulatory 
Assessment Fee. 

I The Regulatory Assessment Fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a 
calendar year, even if a company had no revenues or ever started operations during the period 
covered. This means that the company owes the 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fees, plus 
applicable statutory late payment charges. The 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return 
fonns are enclosed, along with a breakdown of a small balance for late payment of the 2002 fee. 

Please complete the 2003 and 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return fonns and include 
payment of the $50 mini" for each year, along with the $9 in past due late payment charges 
(breakdowns enclosed). As soon as payment of the $109 and the 2003 and 2004 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee return fonns are received, a docket will be established to recommend a voluntary 
cancellation of your IXC certificate. When returning payment and the completed Regulatory 
Assessment Fee retum forms, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt 
processing. Please respond by March 3 1,2004. 

the meantime, if you have my questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413- 
6502-phoneY (850) 4 13-6503-fax, by intemet e-mail at PIsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 
TMS #1140 

C ~ p m f i  C~RCLE OFF~CE CENTER 2540 S m . w  OAK BOULEVARD e TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://nw.floridapsc.corn Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 

I 

I 

I 
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TO AVOID PENALTY AND M T E m S T  CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01130/2004 

Tnterexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

- Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
0 1 /O 1 /20U3 TO 12/3 112003 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) 

TJ602-03-0-R 
Resort Network Services LLC 
484 S.W. Borland Road 
West Linn, OR 97068-9139 

cc: P.  LS1PJ- I 
Please Complete Below If Omcial Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

$ 0603001 
003001 

s P 
0603001 
00401 1 

$ I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of + p a r e r  

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip) 

LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

I .  Long Distance Services 
2. Access Services 
3. Private Line Services 
4. 
5 .  Miscellaneous Services 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

FLORIDA 
INTRASTATE REVENUE GROSS OPEFUTMG REVENUE 

6 .  TOTAL Telephone Services fi $ 
7. 

8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 

TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

(see "2. Fees" on back) u u 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Facilities-Based Carrier ( ) Reseller ( ) Call Aggregator 
( ) Altemate-Operator Service ( ) Rebiller ( )Other: 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

L 
mame) (Address: City/StatdZip) (Telephone) 

What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? 
Amount: $ for 19 Amount: 5 Expires: 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES . ( ) NO 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

Address: 

I ,  the undersigned owner/oficer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wtiting with the intent to mislead a 
public servant in the performance of hisher duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ( FaxNumber( ) 

F E.I. No 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) 

PSCCMP-153 (Rev. I Ill 1/99) 



-. 
TO AVOID PENALTY AND WTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01 /3 1 /2005 

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

- Actual Return 
- Estimated Return 
- Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
0 1 /O I /2004 TO 123  1 /2004 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Jnstructions on Back of Form) 

I 
TJ602-04-0-R 
Resort Network Services LLC 
484 S.W. Borland Road 
West Linn, OR 97068-9139 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

0603001 
00300 1 

0603001 
00401 1 

$ 

$ P 

fostmark Date 

Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip) 

LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFlCATlON 

1. Long Distance Services 
2. Access Services 
3. Private Line Services 
4. 
5.  Miscellaneous Services 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

FLORIDA 
GROSS OPERATING REVENUE MTRASTATE REVENUE 

I 

I 

4 

6. TOTAL Telephone Services $ $ 

7. 

8. 
9. 
10. 
1 1. 

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 

TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
RegulatoryAssessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.001 5 )  
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

(see "2. Fees" on back) u u 

12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 
. 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORJDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Facilities-Based Carrier ( ) Reseller 
( ) Altemate-Operator Service ( ) Rebiller 

( ) Call Aggregator 
( )Other: 

~ 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

L 
mame) (Address: CitylStatelZip) (Telephone) 

What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? 
Amount: $ for 19 Amount: $ Expires: 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

( ) NO 

Address: 

I, the undersigned owner/oflicer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information I S  a 
true and correct statement, I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.05, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
public servant in the performance of hisher duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ( I FaxNumberf ) 

F.E.I. No 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) 

PSC/CMP- 153 (Re\.  I l i i  1/99) 



Year 

2002 

2003 

2004 

Totals 

Resort Network Services LLC (TJ602) 
Certificate No. 7993, Effective 12/28/01 

Fee I Penalty 

N/A $2.50 

$50.00 5 .OO 

$100.00 $7.50 
OR 

$1 0.00 

In teres t 

$0.50 

1 .oo 

N/A 

$1.50 
OR 

$2.00 

Notes 

Payment was due by 01/30/03. The company's 
payment for the RAF was postmarked 02/13/03, leaving 
a balance of $3.00. 

~ 

Payment was due by 01/30/04. If payment is 
postmarked by 03/30/04, the company will 'owe $56.00. 

If payment is postmarked between 03/3 1/04 and 
04/29/04, the penalty increases to $7.50 and the interest 
increases to $1 S O ,  the company will owe $59.00. 

Total if postmarked by 03/30/04: $109.00 
OR 
Total if postmarked between 03/31 and 04/29/04: 
s112.00 

-: 



. 

r Paula lsler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Thanks. 

Kay Flynn 
Tuesday, March 16,2004 8:48 AM 
Paula lsler 
RE: TJ602 = Resort Network Services LLC 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2004 8:47 AM 
To: K a y  Flynn 
Subject: RE: TJ602 = Resort Network Services LLC 

No, do not open a docket yet. I will contact them. They owe 2003 and 2004 RAFs plus a 
small past due penalty and interest balance. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 1:35 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: TJ602 = Resort Network Services LLC 

I 

I 

I 

We have received another posisble cancellation, a letter from this oompany indicating they 
have ceased doing business in Florida. No indication of RAFs, etc. 

Document nuinber is 03467-04. 

1 



i 

Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Servim 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

3 

Dear Florida Public Service Commission, 

To whom it my concern, 

Resort Network Services, LLC has ceased doing business in Florida (end of the year 
2003). This does not impact any customers in Florida. 

Sincerely, 

Peter Famen 

Resort Network Serhes, L;LC 
Celt #7993 
Docket M11432-TI 
Order #PSC-O1/254O/CO-TI 
Cert Date 1212910 1 

i 



RNSY J 
I .  

484 SW Bdaland Road 
West linn, Oregbn 97068 

VI f i - 4  AB bet' 

2540 S h u m a r A  O a k  R l v i )  

Tallahassee FL 32399 0870 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:37:31 by PJI 

Assessment 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

T o t a l  

Complete Name: R e s o r t  Network Services LLC 

Due  P a i d  Owe 
$ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 5 0  . O O  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 2 . 5 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 2 . 5 0  

$ 0 . 5 0  $0.00 $ 0 . 5 0  

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

$53.00 $ 5 0 . 0 0  $3.00 

Mailing Name: Resort Network S e r v i c e s  LLC 
Company Code: TJ602 FEID Number: 93-1320199 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/3 1/2 002  

Reg. Date: 
Service: 
Received: 
Sta tus:  

Amended : 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF R a t e :  

12 / 2  8 /2  0 0 1 Inactive Date: 
I X C  - Interexchange Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 
Pending 
No Extension: 
No Comments : 
1 Payment Made to Date 

$ 0 . 0 0  Interstate R e v :  
0 . 0015  N e t  RAF Due: 

NO 
NO 

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

I I I 

I I I 

Last modification was made on Wednesday, February 19, 2003 at 8 : 5 9  AM by Jackie Knight 

Period covered: 01/01/2002 through 12/31/2002 
Operating rev : $0.00 Interstate rev: 
Documents: Actual RAF form received on 02/13/2003 

RAF form mailed on 12/05/2002 
Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 
02/13/2003 02/18/2003 02/19/2003-JIK IH310 1023 

RAF p a i d  IH310 

RAF rate: 0.0015 
$0.00 

Check Amount 
$ 5 0 . 0 0  

$50 .00  

1 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:37:48 by P J I  

Assessment Due 
RAF $0.00 

Penalty $0.00 

Interest $0.00 

Extension Fee $0.00 

!total $0 I O 0  

Complete Name: Resort Network Services LLC 

Paid Owe 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 

$ 0 . 0 0  $0.00 

$ 0 . 0 0  $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

Mailing Name: Resort N e t w o r k  Services LLC 
Company Code: TJ602 FEID Nwnber: 93-1320199 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD oi/oi/zoo3 THROUGH i 2 / 3 i / 2 0 0 3  

Reg. Date: 
Service : 
Received: 

I Status:  

Amended : 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

12/28/2001 Inactive Date 
IXC - Interexchange Telephone 
No RAF Form 
Pending 
No Extension: No 
No Comments: No 
0 Payments Made t o  D a t e  

3 !L  

$0.00 Interstate Rev: $ 0 . 0 0  I 

Net RAF D u e :  $0.00 
1 

Period covered: 01/01/2003 through 12 /31 /2003  RAF ra te :  

Documents: Delinquent l e t t e r  mailed on 02/20/2004 
Delinquent l e t t e r  mailed on 02/19/2004 

Delinquent letter mailed on 02/18/2004 

RAF form mailed on 12/03/2003 

Operating rev: $0 .00  In te rs ta te  rev: $0 .00  

1 



Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mai!ing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 

Title: 
Mailing Address: 

Bdptcr Company iaison #1: 

Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

01 1432-TI 

MCD Company Information for TJ602 

Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:35:43 by PJI 

TJ602 
Resort Network Services LLC 
Resort Network Services LLC 
7993 
Active 
1 2/28/200 1 
N O  
Peter H. Farrell 
CEO 
484 S.W. Borland Road 

West Lim, OR 97068-9139 
484 S.W. Borland Road 

West Linn, OR 97068-9139 

A plication for certificate to provide interexchange 
te P ecomrnun~cat~ons service by Resort Network Services LLC. 

3 


